Case Reported Date
And Time
02/14/2025 09:27:00
02/14/2025 01:36:08
02/14/2025 06:33:55
02/14/2025 09:11:30
02/14/2025 09:46:04
02/14/2025 10:25:29
02/14/2025 12:55:32
02/14/2025 14:46:44
02/14/2025 14:57:00
02/14/2025 15:25:14
02/14/2025 16:02:46
02/14/2025 17:44:00
02/14/2025 18:29:42
02/14/2025 19:48:07
02/14/2025 20:13:02
02/14/2025 20:45:07
02/14/2025 21:53:31
02/14/2025 22:15:42
02/15/2025 02:01:12
02/15/2025 02:02:59
02/15/2025 03:04:04
02/15/2025 05:28:46
02/15/2025 06:57:07
02/15/2025 10:32:55
02/15/2025 14:33:31
02/15/2025 14:23:26
02/15/2025 15:08:03
02/15/2025 15:55:37
02/15/2025 17:37:47

02/15/2025 17:48:49

Case
Number
2025-
00000263

2025-
00016615

2025-
00016637

2025-
00016700

2025-
00016714

2025-
00016726

2025-
00016785

2025-
00016812

2025-
00016814

2025-
00016820

2025-
00016833

2025-
00016874

2025-
00016879

2025-
00016900

2025-
00016902

2025-
00016912

2025-
00016927

2025-
00016934

2025-
00016975

2025-
00016976

2025-
00016990

2025-
00017005

2025-
00017011

2025-
00017045

2025-
00017103

2025-
00017106

2025-
00017115

2025-
00017131

2025-
00017152

2025-
00017153

Indian River County Sheriff's Office

Case Occurred Incident

Case Reports
Case Address Street

Case Address

Type
Cusvc

Drug Arrest

Disorderly Intoxication

Death Investigation

Trespassing

Death Investigation

Disturbance

Suspicious Person

Theft

Stolen License

Information Only

Suspicious Incident

Disturbance

Shots Fired

Disturbance

Domestic Violence

Suspicious Incident

Assault

Suspicious Incident

Violation of
Probation/Parole

Traffic Arrest

Suspicious Incident

Death Investigation

CFS Fax

Disturbance

Assist Other Agency

Death Investigation

Domestic Violence

Welfare Check

Death Investigation

Name

U S HIGHWAY 1
U S HIGHWAY 1

U S HIGHWAY 1
26TH

58TH
VILLA

9TH

41ST
HIGHLAND
7TH

15TH
41ST

36TH

HIGHLAND

U S HIGHWAY 1
7TH

L

I

45TH
CORSICA
86TH

3RD

Street Type

AV

AV

CIR

DR

AV

DR

LN

CIR

AV

ST

DR

ST

ST

SQ

AV

CT

Case Address Street

Suffix

SwW

S

S

SE

SwW

Case Status

Active Pending

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Unfounded (NCO)

Incident Information

Active Pending

Exceptionally
Cleared

Incident Information

Active Pending

Active Pending

Incident Information

Incident Information

Unfounded (NCO)

Incident Information

Inactive

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Incident Information

Active Pending

Incident Information

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Incident Information

Active Pending

Unfounded (NCO)

Unfounded (NCO)

Agency Assist

Active Pending

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Incident Information

Unfounded (NCO)




02/15/2025 18:38:27

02/15/2025 19:05:20

02/15/2025 19:14:20

02/15/2025 22:06:24

02/15/2025 23:18:38

02/15/2025 23:30:47

02/16/2025 00:39:52

02/16/2025 02:05:56

02/16/2025 03:17:03

02/16/2025 12:08:42

02/16/2025 15:07:40

02/16/2025 18:27:52

02/16/2025 19:22:00

02/16/2025 20:07:12

02/16/2025 20:08:57

2025-
00017166

2025-
00017174

2025-
00017176

2025-
00017217

2025-
00017233

2025-
00017236

2025-
00017247

2025-
00017269

2025-
00017311

2025-
00017411

2025-
00017461

2025-
00017516

2025-
00017527

2025-
00017542

2025-
00017543

Found/Recovered Person 86TH

CFS Fax

Domestic Violence

Aggravated Assault

Baker Act

Baker Act

Baker Act

Disturbance

WASHINGTON

45TH

41ST

Aggravated/Felony Battery ||| | SN

Information Only

Trespassing

Disturbance

Domestic Violence

Runaway

Information Only

20TH
20TH
12TH
17TH

INDIAN CREEK

2/18/2025 16:30:29

DR

TER

ST

AV

ST

ST

ST

LN SW

BLVD E

Unfounded (NCO)

Unfounded (NCO)

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Incident Information

Incident Information

Incident Information

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Active Pending

Incident Information

Unfounded (NCO)

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Cleared by Arrest
Closed

Unfounded (NCO)

Incident Information






