Indian River County Sheriff's Office

Case Reports

Case Reported Date And Time	<u>Case</u> <u>Number</u>	Case Occurred Incident Type	Case Address Street Name	Case Address Street Type	Case Address Street Suffix	Case Status
02/14/2025 09:27:00	2025- 00000263	CUSVC				Active Pending
02/14/2025 01:36:08	2025- 00016615	Drug Arrest	U S HIGHWAY 1			Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/14/2025 06:33:55	2025- 00016637	Disorderly Intoxication	U S HIGHWAY 1			Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/14/2025 09:11:30	2025- 00016700	Death Investigation				Unfounded (NCO)
02/14/2025 09:46:04	2025- 00016714	Trespassing	U S HIGHWAY 1			Incident Information
02/14/2025 10:25:29	2025- 00016726	Death Investigation				Active Pending
02/14/2025 12:55:32	2025- 00016785	Disturbance	26TH	AV		Exceptionally Cleared
02/14/2025 14:46:44	2025- 00016812	Suspicious Person	58TH	AV		Incident Information
02/14/2025 14:57:00	2025- 00016814	Theft				Active Pending
02/14/2025 15:25:14	2025- 00016820	Stolen License				Active Pending
02/14/2025 16:02:46	2025- 00016833	Information Only	VILLA	CIR		Incident Information
02/14/2025 17:44:00	2025- 00016874	Suspicious Incident	9TH	DR		Incident Information
02/14/2025 18:29:42	2025- 00016879	Disturbance	41ST	AV		Unfounded (NCO)
02/14/2025 19:48:07	2025- 00016900	Shots Fired	HIGHLAND	DR	SW	Incident Information
02/14/2025 20:13:02	2025- 00016902	Disturbance	7TH	LN	SW	Inactive
02/14/2025 20:45:07	2025- 00016912	Domestic Violence	15TH	CIR	SW	Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/14/2025 21:53:31	2025- 00016927	Suspicious Incident	41ST	AV		Incident Information
02/14/2025 22:15:42	2025- 00016934	Assault				Active Pending
02/15/2025 02:01:12	2025- 00016975	Suspicious Incident	36TH	ST		Incident Information
02/15/2025 02:02:59	2025- 00016976	Violation of Probation/Parole	HIGHLAND	DR	SE	Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/15/2025 03:04:04	2025- 00016990	Traffic Arrest	U S HIGHWAY 1			Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/15/2025 05:28:46	2025- 00017005	Suspicious Incident	7TH	ST	SW	Incident Information
02/15/2025 06:57:07	2025- 00017011	Death Investigation				Active Pending
02/15/2025 10:32:55	2025- 00017045	CFS Fax				Unfounded (NCO)
02/15/2025 14:33:31	2025- 00017103	Disturbance	45TH	ST		Unfounded (NCO)
02/15/2025 14:23:26	2025- 00017106	Assist Other Agency	CORSICA	SQ		Agency Assist
02/15/2025 15:08:03	2025- 00017115	Death Investigation				Active Pending
02/15/2025 15:55:37	2025- 00017131	Domestic Violence	86TH	AV		Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/15/2025 17:37:47	2025- 00017152	Welfare Check	3RD	СТ		Incident Information
02/15/2025 17:48:49	2025- 00017153	Death Investigation				Unfounded (NCO)

02/15/2025 18:38:27	2025- 00017166	Found/Recovered Person	86TH	DR		Unfounded (NCO)
02/15/2025 19:05:20	2025- 00017174	CFS Fax				Unfounded (NCO)
02/15/2025 19:14:20	2025- 00017176	Domestic Violence	WASHINGTON	TER		Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/15/2025 22:06:24	2025- 00017217	Aggravated Assault	45TH	ST		Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/15/2025 23:18:38	2025- 00017233	Baker Act				Incident Information
02/15/2025 23:30:47	2025- 00017236	Baker Act				Incident Information
02/16/2025 00:39:52	2025- 00017247	Baker Act				Incident Information
02/16/2025 02:05:56	2025- 00017269	Disturbance	41ST	AV		Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/16/2025 03:17:03	2025- 00017311	Aggravated/Felony Battery				Active Pending
02/16/2025 12:08:42	2025- 00017411	Information Only	20TH	ST		Incident Information
02/16/2025 15:07:40	2025- 00017461	Trespassing	20TH	ST		Unfounded (NCO)
02/16/2025 18:27:52	2025- 00017516	Disturbance	12TH	ST		Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/16/2025 19:22:00	2025- 00017527	Domestic Violence	17TH	LN	SW	Cleared by Arrest Closed
02/16/2025 20:07:12	2025- 00017542	Runaway				Unfounded (NCO)
02/16/2025 20:08:57	2025- 00017543	Information Only	INDIAN CREEK	BLVD	Е	Incident Information

2/18/2025 16:30:29